NOTICE OF SCHEDULED WORKSHOP OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>WORKSHOP</u> of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>DECEMBER 2020</u>, at <u>11:00 a.m.</u>, at the A.J. "Jack" Hartel Building, 318 San Jacinto Street, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

RE: INFORMATION REGARDING THE PACE WIND ENERGY PROGRAM AND THE POTENTIAL APPLICATION FOR THEIR PROGRAM IN LIBERTY COUNTY

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2020.

Commissioners' Court of Liberty County, Texas

By:

Liberty County Judge - Jay Knight

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the **24**th **day of November, 2020**, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

eceived on the AH pay of Nov 2020 at 8:20 clock A M costed on the AH Day of Nov 2020 at 8:25 clock A M costed on the AH Day of Nov 2020 at 8:25 clock A M costed on the AH Chembers County Creek Liberty County Texas

Dated the 24th day of November, 2020

County Clerk Liberty County, Texas

Deputy County Clerk

LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WORKSHOP DECEMBER 1, 2020 11:00 A.M. AJ "Jack" HARTEL BLDG -318 SAN JACINTO ST., LIBERTY, TEXAS 77575

RE: WORKSHOP

COUNTY JUDGE JAY KNIGHT

INFORMATION REGARDING THE PACE WIND ENERGY PROGRAM AND THE POTENTIAL APPLICATION FOR THEIR PROGRAM IN LIBERTY COUNTY

INTERNET ACCESS

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Liberty County Commissioners Court Workshop is accessible to the public on the following Internet link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6g_-aLwxVg